

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4365

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Kent birth rates.

For the financial years 2017-18 to date, 2016-17, 2015-16, 2014-15, 2013-14, 2012-13

1. What age was the youngest mother to give birth at your trust - and what age was the oldest?

2. What percentage of births were to foreign national or non-British mothers?

Or if that's not possible - can you please break down the births by the ethnicity of the baby?

1.

14/15 – youngest 14 and eldest 51

15/16 – youngest 15 and eldest 53

16/17 – youngest 15 and eldest 59

17/18 – youngest 15 and eldest 50

2.

14/15 - Overseas mums is 0.1%

15/16 - Overseas mums is 0.3%

16/17 – Overseas mums is 0.2%

17/18 – Overseas mums is 0.3% YTD.